LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/5 Rev. 01/05/23
Scottsdale® Legacy (CRUS)
LED Canopy Luminaire

4	 Not available with SCFT.
5	 Not available on SLW.
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Order Number Description
525946 Retrofit Panels - EC / ECTA / SCF to CRUS, for 16” Deck Panel
530281 Retrofit Panels - ECTA / SCF to CRUS, for 12” Deck Panel
357282 Retrofit 2x2 Cover Panel Blank (no holes)
Order Number Description
354702 Retrofit RIC Cover Panel Blank (no holes)
1320540 Kit - Hole Plugs and Silicone (enough for 25 retrofits)*
*Consists of (25) 7/8” hole plugs, (100) 5/16” hole plugs and (1) tube of RTV
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    CRUS    SCFT    LED    VHO    50    UE    WHT    DFL
Prefix Distribution Light Source Driver Color Temperature Input Voltage Finish Options4
CRUS - LED Canopy
Luminaire
SC - Symmetric
AC1 - Asymmetric
SCFT2 - Combination Standard
Symmetric and Forward Throw
LED SLW - 5,000 Lumens
VLW - 9,000 Lumens
LW - 11,000 Lumens
SS - 13,000 Lumens
HO - 19,000 Lumens
VHO - 22,000 Lumens2
Custom Lumen Packages3
VHO - 22,000 Lumens
30 - 3000K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
UE - Universal Voltage (120 - 277V)
HV - High Voltage (347 - 480V)
WHT - White
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
HL5 - Hazardous Location
DFL - Diffuse Lens
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Scottsdale® Legacy (CRUS) LED Canopy Luminaire
Page 3/5 Rev. 01/05/23
SPEC.1020.C.0123
Type :
PERFORMANCE
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUS VHO
Ambient Temperature °C Initial2 25k hr2 50k hr2 75k hr3 100k hr3
0 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 C 101% 95% 90% 85% 80%
50 C 101% 94% 89% 83% 78%
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
Lumen Package Mounting Max
VHO Metal/Wood Canopy 45 C
HO Metal/Wood Canopy 45 C
SS Metal/Wood Canopy 55 C
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUS SS
Ambient Temperature °C Initial2 25k hr2 50k hr2 75k hr3 100k hr3
0 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%